GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (GAZETTED CELL)

DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No.SAE.120/2014/88

Dated Dispur, the 18th March, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

During the period of Election Duty as General Observer in BTC Election, 2020, the works alloted to Md. Majnur Hussain, IAS, Secretary to the Govt. of Assam shall be looked after by Sri Deba Prasad Misra, ACS, Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.

(Dr. M. Angamuthu, IAS)
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Secretariat Administration Department

Memo No.SAE.120/2014/88-A

Dated Dispur, the 18th March, 2020

Copy to:-

 P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary, SAD, Dispur.

2. P.S. to Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department for kind apprisal of Secretary, SAD, Dispur.

3. Additional Secretary/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary.

4. Officer concerned.

5. All Superintendent of Secretariat Administration Department.

6. Smti. Chandana Moral, Sr.A.A and Content Manager. She is requested to upload the above Office Order in the official website.

7. Office Copy.

By order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.

M.B